
 

    

 

  
 

     

 

 

 

 

     

 

 

 

 

     

 

     

 

 

 

 

     

 

 

 

 

 

     

 
  

2023 COPS Office Coordinated Tribal Assistance Solicitation (CTAS) Awards 

State and Agency Name  Officers   
Funded (N)  

Amount for   
Hiring Award  

Amount for   
Equipment &  

Training  
Award  

Total Amount 
of Awards 

Alaska 

Aleut Community of Saint Paul Island  1  $563,594  $21,406  $585,000 

Central Council Tlingit and Haida Indian Tribes  —  —  $592,416  $592,416 

Chickaloon Native Village  1  $616,761  $10,300  $627,061 

Nulato Tribal Council  1  $554,410  $27,151  $581,561 

California 

Bishop Indian Tribal Council  1  $585,609  $22,912  $608,521 

Cahuilla Band of Indians  1  $388,597  $150,364  $538,961 

Hoopa Valley Tribe  1  $558,387  $4,312  $562,699 

Yurok Tribe  —  —  $686,761  $686,761 

Idaho 

Nez Perce Tribe  —  —  $765,499  $765,499 

Michigan 

Bay Mills Indian Community  —  —  $558,895  $558,895 

Grand Traverse Band of Ottawa and Chippewa Indians  1  $545,529  $117,375  $662,904 

Keweenaw Bay Indian Community  1  $395,978  $140,902  $536,880 

Match-E-Be-Nash-She-Wish Band of Pottawatomi  1  $521,675  $166,836  $688,511 

Minnesota 

1854 Treaty Authority  —  —  $360,963  $360,963 

Bois Forte Reservation Tribal Council  —  —  $596,719  $596,719 

Fond du Lac Reservation  —  —  $790,384  $790,384 

 Leech Lake Reservation Business Committee —  —  $900,000  $900,000 

Red Lake Band of Chippewa  Indians  —  —  $897,242  $897,242 

Montana 

Northern Cheyenne Tribe  1  $493,866  $135,272 $629,138  



    

   

 

   
 

  
 

  
 

 
 

  
 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

       

     

     

     

      

      

     

     

     

     

     

     

       

      

       

     

     
  

2023 COPS Office Coordinated Tribal Assistance Solicitation (CTAS) Awards 

State and Agency Name Officers Amount for 
Equipment & 

Training 

Amount for Total Amount 
Funded (N) Hiring Award of Awards 

Award 

New Mexico 

Laguna, Pueblo of — — $899,991 $899,991 

Picuris Pueblo — — $549,006 $549,006 

Pojoaque, Pueblo of — — $895,312 $895,312 

Sandia, Pueblo of — — $897,577 $897,577 

New York 

Oneida Indian Nation — — $453,365 $453,365 

North Dakota 

Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa Indians 1 $441,120 $132,109 $573,229 

Oklahoma 

Choctaw Nation of Oklahoma — — $757,362 $757,362 

Citizen Potawatomi Nation — — $590,046 $590,046 

Iowa Tribe of Oklahoma, Inc. — — $698,555 $698,555 

Kickapoo Tribe of Oklahoma — — $680,657 $680,657 

Muscogee Creek Nation — — $899,537 $899,537 

Otoe-Missouria Tribe — — $458,729 $458,729 

Quapaw Nation — — $738,793 $738,793 

Seminole Nation of Oklahoma — — $639,160 $639,160 

Wyandotte Nation 1 $484,001 $181,550 $665,551 

Oregon 

Confederated Tribes of Coos, Lower Umpqua and Siuslaw Indians — — $410,477 $410,477 

Confederated Tribes of the Grand Ronde Community — — $219,299 $219,299 

Cow Creek Band of Umpqua Tribe of Indians 1 $504,947 $95,053 $600,000 

South Dakota 

Sisseton Wahpeton Oyate 1 $475,098 $132,754 $607,852 

Page 2 of 3 



    

   

 

   
 

  
 

  
 

 
 

  
 

     

      

      

     

      

     

     

      

      

     

      

     

       

     
 

2023 COPS Office Coordinated Tribal Assistance Solicitation (CTAS) Awards 

State and Agency Name Officers Amount for Amount for 
Funded (N) of Awards 

Award 

Total Amount 
Hiring Award 

Training 
Equipment & 

Washington 

Confederated Tribes of the Colville Reservation — — $827,661 $827,661 

Cowlitz Indian Tribe — — $186,798 $186,798 

Jamestown S’Klallam Tribe — — $243,034 $243,034 

Lower Elwha Tribal Community Council — — $284,570 $284,570 

Muckleshoot Indian Tribe 1 $644,700 $33,696 $678,396 

Quinault Indian Nation 1 $495,840 $4,160 $500,000 

Shoalwater Bay Indian Tribe — — $166,159 $166,159 

Tulalip Tribe of Washington — — $832,420 $832,420 

Wisconsin 

Bad River Band of Lake Superior Tribe of Chippewa 2 $596,343 $3,656 $599,999 

Menominee Indian Tribe of Wisconsin 1 $546,605 $221,565 $768,170 

St. Croix Chippewa Indians of Wisconsin — — $432,736 $432,736 

TOTAL AWARDED 19 $9,413,060 $20,511,496 $29,924,556 

Page 3 of 3 


